OP \$40.00 2392386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM592811 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION		07/27/2020	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-0027		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2392386	MILK WHITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-595-2270

Email: KOdedra@OdedraLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kaushal Odedra

Address Line 1: 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152

Address Line 2: Odedra Law Office, PLLC
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kaushal OdedraSIGNATURE:/KRO/DATE SIGNED:08/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2392386 2020 #3 Executed Assignment Agreement Milk White#page1.tif source=2392386 2020 #3 Executed Assignment Agreement Milk White#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION ("Assignor") of Tokyo, Japan, is the current owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No.2,392,386, dated October 3, 2000;

Whereas, NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd., ("Assignee") of 13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 103-0027

is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and the business goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION

Marcala & Co (Signature)

Manabu Eto

(Name)

Executive Counselor & General Manager, Head of Intellectual Property Division

(Official Title)

July 27, 2020 (Date)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of: NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION

Reg. No.: 2392386

Mark: MILK WHITE

Power of Attorney

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O.Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Kaushal R. Odedra, attorney at law, Reg. No. 42046, of the ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC, to prosecute this application to register a trademark, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Said firm is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Please address all communications to Appliant's attorney as follows:

Kaushal R. Odedra, Esq.

ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152 Washington DC, 20006 Phone:202-595-2270

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION

Manabu Eto

Name

Executive Counselor & General Manager, Head of Intellectual Property Division

July 27, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 08/19/2020